to the SEC.  The final installment 
in fines plus applicable interest was paid in 2014 in accordance with the schedule set forth in the 
Judgment Order, so no payments were made in 2015.  As set forth in the Judgment Order, BP p.l.c. 
agreed to fund up to twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) for administration costs associated with the 
“Fair Fund” established by the SEC.  In 2015 BP p.l.c. was invoiced for and paid $347,726.17 in 
administration costs associated with the Fund. 

1. Reports of the Ethics Monitor and Process Safety Monitor